
Zeitschrift: Helvetica Physica Acta

Band: 35 (1962)

Register: Autorenregister = Table des auteurs

Nutzungsbedingungen
Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine
Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in
der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veröffentlichen
von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanälen oder Webseiten ist nur
mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. Mehr erfahren

Conditions d'utilisation
L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les
revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les
éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications
imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée
qu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. En savoir plus

Terms of use
The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals
and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights
holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or
websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. Find out more

Download PDF: 07.01.2026

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, https://www.e-periodica.ch

https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=de
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=fr
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=en


771

HELVETICA PHYSICA ACTA
VOLUMEN XXXV

AUTORENREGISTER - TABLE DES AUTEURS

Alder, J. C, v. Joseph, C, 296

Alder, J. C, v. Vaucher, B., 300

Antonini, J. F., 510

Araki, H., Hepp, K., and Ruelle, D.,
164

Bakken, J. F., Hess, R., et Sunier,
J. W., 555

Baldinger, E., 229

Baldinger, E., Czaja, W., und
Gutmann, J., 559

Baldinger, E., und Spycher, U.,
232

Baldinger, E., Spycher, U., und
Bossart, R., 237

Barbey, Philippe, et Geneux,
Edmond, 561

Baumgartner, E., Durisch, J.,
Gleyvod, R., und Huber, P., 293

Baumgartner, E., v. Huber, P., 292

Baumgartner, E., v. Seiler, F., 385

Baumgartner,E., v. Striebel, H.R.,
294

Benoit, W., et Secrétan, B., 521

Berger, L., et Rivier, D., 715

Besson, H., Chauvy, D., et Rössel,
J., 211

Bieri, R. H., und Rutsch, W., 553

Boelsterli, H. U., und Mooser, E.,
538

Bosch, R., Lang, J., Müller, R., und
Wölfli, W., 288, 291

Bossart, R., v. Baldinger, E., 237

Bouvier, P., 338

Brinkmann, D., Brun, E., und
Staub, H. H., 431

Brugger, H. R., Niewodniczanski,
T., und Steiger, M. P., 3.

Brun, E., v. Brinkmann, D., 431

Brunner, J. H., v. Perdrisat, C F.,
175

Busch, G., und Fischer, T., 494

Busch, G., Menth, A., und Natterer,
B., 499

Busch, G., und Madjid, A. H., 496

Busch, G., und Moldovanova, M.,
500

Busch, G., und Schade, H., 497

Busch, G., und Tièche, Y., 273

Buttet, J., et Châtelain, A., 253

Buttet, J., v. Châtelain, A., 503



772 Autorenregister H. P. A.

C

Cantieni, E., und Schneider, H., 245

Châtelain, A., v. Buttet, J., 253.

Châtelain, A., et Buttet, J., 503

Chauvy, D., v. Besson, H., 211

Chollet, L., et Jan, J.-P., 250

Czaja, W., v. Baldinger, E., 559

Debrunner, H., und Houtermans,
F. G., 137

Degras, D., A., v. Pétermann, L. A.,
240, 696

Durisch, J., v. Baumgartner, E.,
293

Durisch, J., v. Huber, P., 292

Emch, G., v. Lacroix, R., 592

Emch, G, et Piron, C, 542

Erdös, Paul, 516

Ghez, R., v. Piuz, F., 507

Gibbs, W. R., 437

Gibbs, W. R., Grüebler, W., et
Rössel, J., 281

Gibbs, W. R., v. Grüebler, W., 548

Gibbs, W. R., et Rössel, J., 280

Gleyvod, R., v. Baumgartner, E.,
293

Gleyvod, R., v. Huber, P., 292

Gobbi, B., und Pixley, R. E., 299

Gobbi, B., v. Pixley, R. E., 323

Goël, J. J., v. Martinet, B., 528

Graaf, A. M. de, 652

Grânischer, H., 532

Grin, G. A., v. Joseph, C, 296

Grin, G. A., v. Vaucher, B., 300

Grüebler, W., v. Gibbs, W. R., 281

Grüebler, W., und Gibbs, W. R., 548

Grüebler, W., et Rössel, J., 283

Grüebler, W., Seylaz, J., et Rössel,
J., 284

Guenin, M., v. Stueckelberg,
E.C.G., 326, 673

Gutmann, J., v. Baldinger, E., 559

Feitknecht, J., Herr, W., und
Hoffmeister, W., 289

FlNKELSTEIN, D., JaUCH, J. M.,
Schiminovich, S., and Speiser, D.,
328

Fischer, T., v. Busch, G., 494

Fornerod, R.-C, v. Secrétan, B.,
524

Freund, P. G. O., Morales, A.,
Ruegg, H., and Speiser, D., 331

Frosch, R., Huber, P., und Widder,
F., 304

Geneux, Edmond, v. Barbey,
Philippe, 561

Gfeller, Chr., und Oeschger, H.
307

H

Haeberli, W., v. Seiler, F., 385

Haeberli, W., v. Striebel, H. R.,
294

Heinrich, F., und Hofmann, A., 321

Hepp, K., v. Araki, H., 164

Hepp, K., v. Jost, R., 47

Héritier, C.-A., v. Houriet, A., 414

Herr, W., v. Feitknecht, J., 289

Herr, W., v. Hirt, B., 320

Hess, R., v. Bakken, J. F., 555

Hirt, B., Tilton, G., Herr, W., und
Hoffmeister, W., 320

Hoegl, H., v. Kohin, R. P., 255

Hofer, E. M., et Javet, P., 369

Hoffmeister, W., v. Feitknecht, J.,
289



Vol. 35, 1962 Autorenregister 773

Hoffmeister, W., v. Hirt, B., 320

Hofmann, A., v. Heinrich, F., 321

Hofmann, R., 532

Hostettler, H. U., v. Schneider,
H., 241

Houriet, A., et Héritier, C.-A., 414

Houtermans, F. G., v. Debrunner,
H., 137

Huber, P., v. Baumgartner, E., 293

Huber, P., Durisch, J., Gleyvod, R.,
und Baumgartner, E., 292

Huber, P., v. Frosch, R., 304

Huber, P., v. Hunzinger, W., 351

Huber, P., Lewandoski, Z., Plattner,

R., Poppelbaum, C. und
Wagner, R., 557, 733

Huber, P., v. Poppelbaum, C, 733

Huber, P., v. Seiler, F., 385.

Huber, P., v. Striebel H. R., 294

Hulliger, F., 535

Hunzinger, W., und Huber, P., 351

Jan, Jean-Pierre, 425

Jan, J.-P., v. Chollet, L., 250

Janner, Aloysio, 34

Jauch, J. M., v. Finkelstein, D., 328

Javet, P., v. Hofer, E. M., 369

Joseph, C, Alder, J. C, Grin, G. A.,
Loude, J. F., et Vaucher, B., 296

Joseph, C, v. Vaucher, B., 300

Jost, R., und Hepp, K., 47

Katz, Maurice J., 511

Kern, J., et Schellenberg, L., 313

Kesselring, B., 532

Klauder, J. R., 333

Kneubühl, F. K., 259

Kohin, R. P., Müller, K. A., and
Hoegl, H., 255

Kummer, Martin, 451

Lacroix, R., et Emch, G., 592

Lang, J., v. Bosch, R., 288, 291

Leisi, H. J., v. Perdrisat, C. F., 175

Leutwyler, H., 337

Leutwyler, H., und Schaer, J., 335

Lewandowski, Z., v. Huber, P., 557

Lewandowski, Z., v. Poppelbaum,
C, 557, 733

Loude, J. F., v. Joseph, C, 296

Loude, J. F., v. Vaucher, B., 300

Ludi, F., 220

Lunke, C, v. Nussbaum, C, 549

Lux, B., v. Petermann, L. A.,
240, 696

M

Madjid, A. H., v. Busch, G., 496

Martinet, B., et Goël, J. J., 528

Martinet, B., et Secrétan, B., 266

Matossi, F., 278

Menoud, C, et Racine, J., 562

Menth, A., v. Busch, G., 499

Merz, W. J., v. Nitsche, R., 274

Meyer, V., Staub, J., und Staub, H.,
543

Misra, B., Speiser, D., und
Targonski, Gy., 329

Moldovanova, M., v. Busch, G., 500

Mooser, E., v. Boelsterli, H. U.,
538

Morales, A., v. Freund, P. G. O., 331

Muff, E., 517

Müller, K. A., 617

Müller, K. A., v. Kohin, R. P., 255

Müller, R., v. Bosch, R., 288, 291

N

Natterer, B., v. Busch, G., 499

Niewodniczanski, T., v. Brugger,
H. R., 3

Niewodniczanski, T., Schürmann,
P., und Steiger, M. P., 295



774 Autorenregister H. P. A.

Nitsche, R., and Merz, W. J., 274

Nussbaum, C, Lunke, C, et Zangger,
C, 549

O

Oeschger, H., v. Gfeller, Chr., 307

Perdrisat, C. F., Brunner, J. H., et
Leisi, H. J., 175

Pétermann, L. A., Lux, B., Degras,
D. A., et Schräm, A., 240, 696

Piron, C, v. Emch, G., 542

Piuz, F., et Ghez, R., 507

Pixley, R. E., v. Gobbi, B., 299

Pixley, R. E., Szostak, R., and
Gobbi, B., 323

Plattner, R., v. Huber, P., 557

Plattner, R., v. Poppelbaum, C, 733

Poppelbaum, C, Huber, P.,
Lewandowski, Z., Plattner, R.,
und Wagner, R., 733

Poppelbaum, C, v. Huber, P., 557

Racine, J., v. Menoud, C, 562

Raschke, G., 69

Rivier, D., 262

Rivier, D., v. Berger, L., 715

Robinson, D. W., 98, 403.

Rössel, J., v. Besson, H., 211

Rössel, J., v. Gibbs, W. R., 280, 281

Rössel, J., v. Grüebler, W., 283, 284

Ruegg, H., v. Freund, P. G. O., 331

Ruelle, D., 147

Ruelle, D., v. Araki, H., 164

Rutsch, W., v. Bieri, R., H., 553

Rytz, A., Staub, H.H., Winkler, H.,
and Zych, W., 341, 546.

S

Schade, H., v. Busch, G., 497

Schaer, J., v. Leutwyler, H., 335.

Schellenberg, L., v. Kern, J., 313

Schiminovich, S., v. Finkelstein, D.,
328

Schneider, H., v. Cantieni, E., 245

Schneider, H., und Hostettler,
H. U., 241

Schräm, A., v. Pétermann, L. A.,
240, 696

Schürmann, P., v. Niewodniczanski,
T., 295

Secrétan, B., v. Benoit, W., 521

Secreétan, B., et Fornerod, R.-C,
524

Secrétan, B., v. Martinet, B., 266

Seiler, F., Baumgartner, E.,
Haeberli, W., Huber, P., und
Striebel, H. R., 385.

Seiler, F., v. Striebel, H. R., 294.

Seylaz, J., v. Grüebler, W., 284

Speiser, D., v. Freund, P. G. O., 331

Speiser, D., v. Finkelstein, D., 328

Speiser, D., v. Misra, B., 329

Spycher, U., v. Baldinger, E., 232,
237

Staub, H. H., v. Brinkmann, D., 431

Staub, J., v. Meyer, V., 543.

Staub, H. H., v. Rytz, A., 341, 546.

Steiger, M. P., v. Brugger, H. R., 3

Steiger, M. P., v. Niewodniczanski,
T., 295

Stern, O., 367

Straumann, N., 113

Striebel, H. R., Seiler, F.,
Haeberli, W., Baumgartner, E.,
und Huber, P., 294

Striebel, H. R., v. Seiler, F., 385

Stueckelberg, E. C. G., 324, 568, 674

Stueckelberg, E. C. G., and Guenin,
M., 326, 673

Sunier, J. W., v. Bakken, J. F., 555



Vol. 35, 1962 Autorenregister 775

Sussmann, J. A., 265

Szostak, R., v. Pixley, R. E., 323

Targonski, Gy., v. Misra, B., 329

Tièche, Y., v. Busch, G., 273

Tilton, G., v. Hirt, B., 320

W

Wagner, R., v. Huber, P., 557

Wagner, R., v. Poppelbaum, C,
733

Waldner, F., 542, 756

Widder, F., v. Frosch, R., 304

Winkler, H., v. Rytz, A., 341, 546

Wölfli, W., v. Bosch, R., 288, 291

Vaucher, B., Alder, J. C, Grin,
G. A., Joseph, C, et Loude, J. F.,
300

Vaucher, B., v. Joseph, C, 296

Zamboni, F., v. Rytz, A., 546

Zangger, C, v. Nussbaum, C, 549

Zych, W., v. Rytz, A., 341


	Autorenregister = Table des auteurs

